
Promoted by

Giuseppe Ambrosio	 Perugia, Italy

Javed Butler	 New York, USA

Jim Carr	 Newton, USA

Ovidiu Chioncel	 Bucharest, Romania

Marco Matteo Ciccone	 Bari, Italy

Livio Dei Cas	 Brescia, Italy

Matteo Di Biase	 Foggia, Italy

Francesco Fedele	 Roma, Italy 

Gerasimos Filippatos	 Athens, Greece

Maria Frigerio	 Milano, Italy 

Antonello Gavazzi	 Bergamo, Italy

Mihai Gheorghiade	 Chicago, USA

Ciro Indolfi	 Catanzaro, Italy

Massimo Lombardi	 Milano, Italy

Alan Maisel	 San Diego, USA

Maurizio Memo	 Brescia, Italy

Savina Nodari	 Brescia, Italy 

Luigi Padeletti	 Milano, Italy

Maria Penco	 L’Aquila, Italy 

Stefano Perlini	 Pavia, Italy 

Massimo Piepoli	 Piacenza, Italy

Fausto Pinto	 Lisbon, Portugal

Piotr Ponikowski	 Wroclaw, Poland

Francesco Romeo	 Roma, Italy 

Giuseppe Rosano	 Roma, Italy

Hani Sabbah	 Detroit, USA

Naoki Sato	 Kanagawa, Japan

Domenico Scrutinio	 Cassano Murge (Bari), Italy

Michele Senni	 Bergamo, Italy 

Norman Stockbridge	 Washington, USA

Elena-Laura Antohi	 Bucharest, Romania

Stefano Coiro	 Perugia, Italy

Michele Correale	 Foggia, Italy

Hans Dirk Düngen	 Berlin, Germany

Shiro Ishihara	 Kawasaki, Japan

Marta Leone	 Bari, Italy

Francesco Monitillo	 Bari, Italy

Renata Petroni	 L’Aquila, Italy

Francesco Salinaro	 Pavia, Italy

Sarwar Shahbaz	 Blaine, USA

Marco Triggiani	 Brescia, Italy

Brescia, 1 - 2 September 2016

HEART FAILURE
DRUG DEVELOPMENT AT THE CROSSROAD

FACULTY MASTER COURSE 
PARTICIPANTS

INFORMAZIONI GENERALI 

SEDE
Università degli studi di Brescia
Facoltà di Medicina e Chirurgia, Aula Magna
Viale Europa 11- Brescia

ISCRIZIONE
L’iscrizione è gratuita ma necessaria; si prega di comunicarla alla Segreteria Organizzativa  
The Meeting Lab.

RESPONSABILE SCIENTIFICO
Savina Nodari
Cattedra e Unità Operativa di Cardiologia
Università degli Studi di Brescia
ASST Spedali Civili di Brescia

E.C.M.
Il Congresso è stato accreditato per la figura professionale di Medico Chirurgo con le seguenti 
discipline di specializzazione: cardiologia, endocrinologia, malattie metaboliche e diabetologia, 
medicina interna, nefrologia, medicina e chirurgia di accettazione e d’urgenza, cardiochirurgia, 
malattie dell’apparato respiratorio, anestesia e rianimazione, farmacologia e tossicologia clinica, 
medicina generale.
Al Congresso sono stati assegnati 14 crediti formativi; l’attestato E.C.M., riportante il numero  
di crediti assegnati, verrà spedito dopo le necessarie verifiche.
Provider Standard ECM: The Meeting Lab, Provider n. 1195 dell’albo Agenas.

SEGRETERIA ORGANIZZATIVA  
PROVIDER ECM

THE MEETING LAB

Via Fieschi, 22/18
16121 Genova 

T. 010 89.83.750 
F. 010 89.83.764

E. info@themeetinglab.it

W. www.themeetinglab.it



Thursday 1 September
8.30 	 Registration

MORNING SESSION

9.00	 Welcome and Opening Remarks 
International II Level Master on Heart Failure: Global Research Training Program in Drug 
Development for Heart Failure 
M. Memo, Brescia, Italy; S. Nodari, Brescia, Italy

9.15	 Drug Development for Worsening Heart Failure: Unmet Need 
M. Gheorghiade, Chicago, USA

Master Participants Session (1) 
Chairpersons: M. Memo, Brescia, Italy; S. Nodari, Brescia, Italy

9.45	 Clinical Profile and Prognostic Value of Blood Pressure 
E. L. Antohi, Bucharest, Romania 
Discussant: O. Chioncel, Bucharest, Romania

10.05	 Prognostic Value of Clinical Congestion 
S. Coiro, Perugia, Italy 
Discussant: G. Ambrosio, Perugia, Italy

10.25	 Prognostic Significance of Serum Sodium Trajectory among Patients Hospitalized  
for Worsening Chronic Heart Failure Enrolled  
in ASTRONAUT Trial 
M. Correale, Foggia, Italy 
Discussant: M. Di Biase, Foggia, Italy

10.45	 Prognostic Significance of Heart Rate 
H.D. Düngen, Berlin, Germany 
Discussant: M. Gheorghiade, Chicago, USA

11.05	 Clinical Site Enrollment in Global Trials and Outcome 
S. Ishihara, Kawasaki, Japan 
Discussant: N. Sato, Kanagawa, Japan

11.25	 Coffee Break 

Symposium: “News from ESC and ESC- HF Congresses 2016” 
Chairpersons: F. Romeo, Roma, Italy; M. Gheorghiade, Chicago, USA

11.45	 Lecture: The New Frontier of Echocardiography 
F. Pinto, Lisbon, Portugal

12.15	 Lecture: The New ESC Guidelines for the Diagnosis and Treatment of Acute  
and Chronic Heart Failure 
G. Filippatos, Athens, Greece

12.45	 Light Lunch

AFTERNOON SESSION

14.00	R ound Table on ‘Drug Development for Heart Failure: Unmet Needs’ 
(Academia, Industry, Regulatory Agency, Scientific Societies) 
Panelists: 
Academia: M. Gheorghiade, Chicago, USA;  
M. Memo, Brescia, Italy; J. Butler, New York, USA; H. Sabbah, Detroit, USA  

Regulatory Agency: G. Rosano, Roma, Italy, EMA/AIFA; N. Stockbridge, Washington, USA, FDA  
Industry: J. Carr, Newton, USA  
Scientific Societies: F. Pinto, Lisbon, Portugal, ESC; F. Romeo, Roma, Italy, SIC; G. Filippatos, 
Athens, Greece, HFA of the ESC

15.40	 Closing remarks 
M. Memo, Brescia, Italy; J.Butler, New York, USA

15.50	 Coffee Break

Master Participants Session (2) 
Chairpersons: M. Gheorghiade, Chicago, USA;  
J. Butler, New York, USA

16.00	 Relation of Magnesium Serum Level and Outcome  
M. Leone, Bari, Italy 
Discussant: M. Ciccone, Bari, Italy

16.20	 Changes in Renal Function During Hospitalization and Soon After Discharge and Outcomes 
F. Monitillo, Bari, Italy 
Discussant: D. Scrutinio, Cassano Murge (Bari), Italy

16.40	 Clinical Profile and Prognostic Value of Anemia at Discharge 
R. Petroni, L’Aquila, Italy 
Discussant: M. Penco, L’Aquila, Italy

17.00	 Predictive Value of Low Relative Lymphocyte Count 
F. Salinaro, Pavia, Italy 
Discussant: S. Perlini, Pavia, Italy

17.20	 Prognostic Value of Fractional Excretion of Sodium in Patients Hospitalized for Heart Failure 
S. Shahbaz, Blaine, USA 
Discussant: J. Butler, New York, USA

17.40	 High Sensitive Cardiac Troponin Plasma Level and Outcome  
M. Triggiani, Brescia, Italy 
Discussant: S. Nodari, Brescia, Italy

18.00	 Official Closing Master Graduation Ceremony - Master Degrees 
Press conference

Friday 2 September
MORNING SESSION 

9.00	 Chairperson: A. Gavazzi, Bergamo, Italy  
Lecture: The Role of Biomarkers in HF 
A. Maisel, San Diego, USA

9.30	 Chairperson: G. Ambrosio, Perugia, Italy 
Lecture: Early Drug Development in Heart Failure 
H. Sabbah, Detroit, USA

10.00	 Chairperson: F. Fedele, Roma, Italy 
Lecture: State of Clinical Trials in US/Europe 
J. Butler, New York, USA

10.30	 Coffee Break

Symposium: “Heart Failure: What Does it Mean in 2016” 
Chairpersons: M. Di Biase, Foggia, Italy; H. Sabbah, Detroit, USA

10.45	 A New Proposed Method for Heart Failure Staging 
F. Fedele, Roma, Italy

11.05	 Developing Therapies for Heart Failure with Preserved Ejection Fraction  
M. Senni, Bergamo, Italy

11.25	 Neurohormonal Inhibition for Heart Failure: End of an Era 
N. Sato, Kanagawa, Japan

11.45	 Mitochondria in Heart Failure: an essential target  
S. Nodari, Brescia, Italy	

12.05	 Iron Deficiency Anemia: Target for HF Therapy 
P. Ponikowski, Wroclaw, Poland

12.25	 General Discussion & Closing Remarks

12.45	 Light Lunch

AFTERNOON SESSION 

Symposium: “Interventional Procedures and Devices” 
Chairpersons: J. Butler, New York, USA; L. Dei Cas, Brescia, Italy

14.00	 Mitral Regurgitation 
F. Romeo, Roma, Italy

14.20	 Ventricular Assist Devices 
M. Frigerio, Milano, Italy

14.40	 Percutaneous Revascularization in Severe Viable Left Ventricular Dysfunction 
C. Indolfi, Catanzaro, Italy

15.00	 Cardiac Resynchronization Therapy and Implantable Cardioverter Defibrillator  
in Heart Failure. 
L. Padeletti, Milano, Italy

15.20	 General Discussion & Closing Remarks

15.40	 Coffee Break

Mini-Symposium on “Imaging Techniques in the Decision Making of Heart Failure” 
Chairpersons: M. Penco, L’Aquila, Italy; L. Padeletti, Milano, Italy

16.00	 Lung Ultrasound Imaging 
G. Ambrosio, Perugia, Italy

16.20	 Cardiac MRI  
M. Lombardi, Milano, Italy

16.40	 General Discussion & Closing Remarks

Mini-Symposium on “Special issues in Heart Failure” 
Chairpersons: A. Gavazzi, Bergamo, Italy; N. Sato, Kanagawa, Japan

17.00	 The Amyloid Cardiomyopathy 
S. Perlini, Pavia, Italy

17.20	 Prevention in Heart Failure 
M. Piepoli, Piacenza, Italy

17.40	 General Discussion & Closing Remarks
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